NOTICE OF HEARING ON PETITION TO CONFIRM CONSENT TO ADOPTION AND TERMINATE PARENTAL RIGHTS IN RE: Daymann Patrick Evan Prior a/k/a Daymann Prior a/k/a Daymeen Prior a/k/a Damian Prior, a minor. NO AP-122-2023 in the Orphans' Court Division of the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania. TO: The Unknown Father of Daymann Patrick Evan Prior a/k/a Daymann P. Prior a/k/a Daymann P. Prior a/k/a Daymann P. Prior a/k/a Daymeen Prior a/k/a Damian Prior, a male minor, born to Chelsea Le. Semprevivo a/k/a Chelsea L. Semprevivo a/k/a Chelsea L. Semprevivo a/k/a Chelsea Les Semprevivo a/k/a Chelsea Pittman and Daltorn Cayle Prior a/k/a Dalton Prior Alva Dalton Prior-Neal Alve Daton C. Prior-Neal Alve Daton C. Prior-Neal Alve to your child, Daymann Patrick Evan Prior a/k/a Daymann Patrick Evant the Family Court Building 550 Fifth Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, on April 3, 2024 at 12:00 p.m. (Prevailing Eastern Time), before the Honorable Jennifer McCrady You are warmed that even if you foid out where you can get legal help. LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE MAYER REFERRAL SERVICE ALYSSA BURELL COWAN Assistant County Solicitor CONTACT: ELIZABETH NEWBERRY Adoption Legal Services Project 445 Fort Pitt Blvd, Suite 101 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 (717) S58-7279; Lnewberry@diakon-swan.org ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER